
Published Approved Report for Trillian Trust

Meeting Date: 27 August 2025

Organisation Name Category Requested Amount Approved Amount Outcome Reason

Auckland City FC Incorporated Sport $60,915.00 $58,415.00 Partial DR3

Auckland Coastguard Incorporated Health/Welfare $15,000.00 $15,000.00 Full 

Auckland Coastguard Incorporated Health/Welfare $12,000.00 $12,000.00 Full 

Auckland Tongan Seventh-Day Adventist Church Community $19,999.21 $9,902.85 Partial DR3

Auckland United Football Club Incorporated Sport $7,260.70 $7,260.70 Full 

Basketball Hawkes Bay Incorporated Sport $10,000.00 $10,000.00 Full 

Belfast Sports and Community Centre Incorporated Sport $4,500.00 $4,500.00 Full 

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community $13,499.33 $13,499.33 Full 

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community $13,166.00 $13,166.00 Full 

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community $11,480.00 $11,480.00 Full 

Canterbury Country Cricket Association Incorporated Sport $10,000.00 $8,000.00 Partiall DR3

Central United FC Incorporated Sport $32,308.03 $32,308.03 Full 

Christchurch School of Gymnastics Incorporated Sport $2,800.00 $1,738.00 Partial DR3

Code 4 Change NZ Charitable Trust Research And Education $13,503.00 $5,000.00 Partial DR3

Domain Concerts Trust Board Community $18,850.00 $18,850.00 Full 

Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $36,454.83 $36,324.83 Partial DR10

Halswell Cricket Club Incorporated Sport $4,950.00 $4,715.00 Partial DR8

Hawke's Bay Water Polo Association Incorporated Sport $6,000.00 $6,000.00 Full 

Kidscan Charitable Trust Community $250,000.00 $250,000.00 Full 

Life Education Trust Wairarapa, Tararua and Central 

Hawkes Bay
Community $2,500.00 $2,500.00 Full

Lynn-Avon United Association Football Club (Incorporated) Sport $10,480.10 $7,688.00 Partial DR2

Manurewa Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated Sport $6,684.35 $6,683.00 Partial DR8

Manurewa Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $17,500.00 $17,500.00 Full

Manurewa Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $5,480.43 $5,480.43 Full

Manurewa Eagles American Football Club Manatōpū Sport $30,144.88 $26,212.00 Partial DR8

Manurewa Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sport $18,075.62 $17,354.32 Partial DR3

Melville Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $24,346.93 $24,346.93 Full

Melville Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $22,392.00 $22,112.00 Partial DR8

Napier City Rovers Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $2,410.40 $2,096.00 Partial DR8

Napier Technical Old Boys Cricket Club Incorporated Sport $5,000.00 $2,500.00 Partial DR3

New Zealand Council of Victim Support Groups 

Incorporated
Health/Welfare $15,301.29 $5,000.00 Partial DR3

New Zealand Rugby League Incorporated Sport $9,843.00 $9,843.00 Full

New Zealand Sailing Trust Board Sport $23,986.00 $23,986.00 Full 

New Zealand Tag Football Incorporated Community $42,151.29 $42,151.29 Full

No 1 District Federation of New Zealand Soccer 

Incorporated
Sport $99,347.95 $99,347.95 Full 

No. 4 District Federation of New Zealand Football T/A 

Central Football Incorporated
Sport $8,000.00 $8,000.00 Full

Trillian Trust has paid $AMOUNT to the following Community Organisations



Nomads United Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $10,560.00 $5,000.00 Partial DR3 

North Harbour Basketball Association Incorporated Sport $50,000.00 $50,000.00 Full

North Harbour Football and Sports Club Incorporated Sport $15,423.00 $13,411.00 Partial DR8

Northland Paraplegic & Physically Disabled Association 

Incorporated
Sport $234.78 $234.78 Full

NZSAS Trust Community $16,500.00 $16,500.00 Full

Pacific Seniors' Association Incorporated Community $3,639.50 $3,164.00 Partial DR8

Pakowhai School Research And Education $4,212.21 $4,212.21 Full

Papakura Community Trust Community $7,700.00 $7,700.00 Full

Pet Refuge New Zealand Charitable Trust Health/Welfare $216,583.00 $216,583.00 Full

Rape Prevention Education Whakatu Mauri Trust Community $10,000.00 $10,000.00 Full

Special Olympics Papakura Sport $45,000.00 $25,000.00 Partial DR2, DR3

Steampunk the Thames Incorporated Arts And Culture $6,645.00 $5,000.00 Partial DR3

Surf Life Saving Northern Region Incorporated Community $4,800.00 $4,800.00 Full

Tairua Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated Sport $10,638.00 $8,203.00 Partial DR3, DR8

The Auckland Cricket Association Incorporated Sport $120,000.00 $120,000.00 Full

The Auckland Rowing Club Incorporated Sport $72,322.72 $15,000.00 Partial DR3

The Belmont Park Racquets Club Incorporated Sport $7,980.00 $7,980.00 Full

The Eden Park Trust Community $13,200.00 $13,200.00 Full

The Mangonui School Board of Trustees Research And Education $4,500.00 $4,500.00 Full

The Manurewa Intermediate Board Of Trustees Sport $205,000.00 $128,500.00 Partial DR3

The Metro Mt. Albert Sports Club Incorporated Sport $2,112.33 $2,112.33 Full

The Patoka School Board of Trustees Health/Welfare $3,929.10 $3,929.10 Full

The Raureka School Board of Trustees Arts And Culture $1,478.26 $1,478.26 Full

Tino Rawa Charitable Trust Board Community $38,392.00 $38,392.00 Full

Touch New Zealand Incorporated Sport $30,000.00 $30,000.00 Full

Western Springs Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $9,000.00 $9,000.00 Full

Weymouth Cricket And Sports Club Incorporated Sport $39,522.96 $38,934.48 Partial DR3

Youth In Transition Charitable Trust Health/Welfare $22,500.00 $22,500.00 Full

Total Amount: $1,858,203.20 $1,646,294.82

Reasons for partial or declined funding 

[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded [DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request

[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust [DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund [DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

[DR4] No gaming machines in your area [DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided

[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant [DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective [DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority


